

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, FIXING AND ESTABLISHING SEWER RATES TO RESIDENCES OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS (\$2.50) PER MONTH FOR A ONE FAMILY RESIDENCE.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

The rate and charge for sewerage service for each house and single residence outside the city limits of the City of Kirkland is hereby established and fixed in the amount of TWO DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS (\$2.50) per month for a one family residence, commencing September 1, 1951.

Section 2.

All other established rates and charges for sewerage service shall be and remain unchanged.

Section 3.

That all ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith be and the same hereby are repealed.

Section 4.

This ordinance shall take effect five days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and publication according to law.

Introduced the 16th day of July, 1951.

Passed and approved the 6th day of August, 1951.

Attest:

Joseph City Clerk

, Approved as to Form:

Charles W Thurson Ja-

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirks land and that the same was published or posted an cording to law, sold Ordinance being No. 64

Gred E. Leland

and extitled "in Complete above.

All Manager Gity Clarist